FILE NO. 031175

**RESOLUTION NO.** 

1	[Commendation for Robert Martin]
2	
3	Resolution commending Robert Martin and the staff of the Tenth Street and the Church
4	Street Compassion and Care Center for providing safe access, sympathetic care, and
5	numerous services to San Franciscans who use medical cannabis to alleviate pain and
6	suffering from serious illnesses.
7	
8	WHEREAS, The Tenth Street Compassion and Care Center was established in April of
9	2002; and,
10	WHEREAS, The Church Street Compassion and Care Center was established in
11	February of 2003; and,
12	WHEREAS, The mission of each center is to serve patients without regard to lifestyle,
13	ethnicity, sex, religion, appearance, or income who qualify to use Medical Cannabis under
14	Proposition 215, California's Compassionate Use Act, and who suffer from serious and
15	debilitating illnesses such as HIV/AIDS, Cancer, Leukemia, Epilepsy, Multiple Sclerosis,
16	Diabetes, Anxiety, Depression, Glaucoma, and others; and,
17	WHEREAS, The Tenth Street Compassion and Care Center provides massage
18	therapy, acupuncture, daily food and beverage selections; and,
19	WHEREAS, Each center hosts meetings, special events, and parties that benefit the
20	Medical Cannabis Community; now therefore be it
21	RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby
22	commends Robert Martin and the staff of The Tenth Street and Church Street Compassion
23	and Care Center for providing safe access, compassionate care, and numerous services to
24	San Franciscans who use Medical Cannabis to alleviate pain and suffering from serious
25	illnesses.

SUPERVISOR CHRIS DALY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS